

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-23

SETTING THE 2025 PERSONAL AND REAL PROPERTY TAX MILLAGE

WHEREAS, the City of Brookland's current tax millage rate is .00 mills on all real property; and .00 mills on personal property; and

WHEREAS, the City of Brookland would like to retain the current tax millage rate of .00 mills on all real and personal property;

WHEREAS, the State law provides that the City Council, by resolution shall approve the millage rate on real and personal property;

BE IT THEREFORE, RESOLVED the City of Brookland hereby retains the current tax millage rate of .00 mills on all real and personal property in the City of Brookland;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED this resolution adopting the current rates be delivered to the proper County officials for implementation as soon as practical under State law.

PRESENTED AND PASSED this 8th day of October 2024.



ATTEST:

Thomas, Clerk/Treasurer